Resolution No. 2012-13

CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES OF MAY 7, 2012

RESOLUTION NO. 2012-13

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, reappointing a representative to the newly delineated Pierce Transit Board.

WHEREAS, public transportation plays an important role in making jobs, shopping, medical care and other services more accessible to all citizens; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lakewood is the second largest city in Pierce County and is concerned about the mobility of its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lakewood represents a major urban center in Pierce County and consultation with Lakewood is essential to sound regional transportation planning; and

WHEREAS, Pierce Transit's newly delineated Pierce Transit Public Transportation Benefit Area approved a new authority composition of the Pierce Transit Board; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lakewood has been granted a Board seat on the newly delineated Pierce Transit Board in order to ensure representation of its citizens to Pierce Transit;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as follows:

Section 1. The Lakewood City Council hereby designates Deputy Mayor Don Anderson as its elected representative to attend and represent the City of Lakewood on the Pierce Transit Board.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 7th day of May, 2012.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD
Douglas G. Richardson, Mayor
Attest:
Alice M. Bush, MMC, City Clerk
Approved as to Form:
Heidi Ann Wachter, City Attorney